
     WEST  BENGAL  
                 INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE  DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
                                 OFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) 
                                                  Kolkata Construction  Division, 
                                 DJ-10, Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700 091 
  
               Abridged Tender Notice No : IIDC/ KCD / 13 ( C ) / 2019-2020. 
  
         Sealed tender is invited by the Executive Engineer(Civil), Kolkata Construction Division, 

WBIIDC for the following works under WBIIDC from the bonafide, reputed, reliable experienced 

and resourceful contractors of P.W.D, I & W Deptt, MES, Railways, other Government 

Organizations and Undertakings etc. who have at their credit experience of successful completion 

of similar nature of job under a single contract of money value not less than Rs. 86,311.00  during 

the period 2014 – 2018.  

 

Sl. 
No 

 
Description of Works 

Estimated 
Amount  put 
to Tender. 

( Rs.) 
 

Earnest 
Money 
(Rs.) 

Last date of 
a)Application 
b)Date of 
issue of 
tender form. 

a)Time of 
completion. 
b)Date of 
receipt of 
tender. 

1. Repairing  of boundary wall & 
flooring work at Industrial 
Research Laboratory Campus at 
Canal South Road,   
Kolkata- 700 015 under 
Directorate of Industries. 

 
2,15,778. 00 

 
4316 /= 

a)  13.11.2019 
 
 
b) 15.11.2019. 

a) 21 days 
 
b) 19.11.2019                                    

 
          The detailed tender documents may be obtained on the specified dates up to 14-00 Hrs. on 

payment of Rs. 236.00 ( non refundable) in cash per set from the office of the Executive 

Engineer(Civil), Kolkata Construction Division,WBIIDC at the above address and the completed 

tender papers will be received at the same office of above address up to 15-00 Hrs (I.S.T) on   

19.11.2019 and will be opened at 15-15 Hrs (I.S.T) on the same day in  the above office in 

presence of the intending tenderers or their authorised representative. 

          Intending tenderers shall have to apply in writing to the Executive Engineer(Civil), Kolkata 

Construction Division,WBIIDC for obtaining permission for issuance of tender papers latest by    

13.11.2019 up to 14-00 Hrs. (I.S.T) with photo copies ( self attested with company stamp ) of 

credentials regarding satisfactory completion of similar nature of works as mentioned above, 

along with valid P.Tax, Income Tax / PAN Card, I. T. Return for current year, GST Registration 

Certificates,  Payment Certificates of the particular completion certificate of similar nature of  job,  

P. F. Account and receipt thereof , list of  machineries, List of technical personnel, I.T. Return for 

current year etc. 

 



 

2  

All the photocopies will be verified from originals by the this office at the time of  

receiving the application before last date of submission of application. Application submitted  

without verification from original will be treated as cancel and the applicant will not be 

entertained for the participation in the tender..       

             Last date of sale of tender paper      15.11.2019 up to 14-00 Hrs. (I.S.T). 

             The earnest money should be submitted through Demand Draft on any Nationalized Bank  

and drawn in favour of West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation  , 

payable at Kolkata. 

The undersigned reserves the right to reject / accept the tender in whole or part thereof 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 
If any date as mentioned above happens to be holiday, the next working day will be 

considered as the stipulated date. 

 
 
 
 

 
        Executive Engineer(Civil),  
                                                                         Kolkata Construction Division, 
                                                                                         WBIIDC 


